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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

MBBS Phase - III (Part - ITI) Degree Examination - DEC 2016
Time: Three Hours

GENERAL SURGERY - Paper II
(RS2 & RS3 Scheme)

QP Code: 1097

Max. Marks: 100 Marks

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked
Draw neat, labeled diagrams wherever necessary

LONG ESSAYS

1.
2.

2x 10 = 20 Marks

Discuss etiopathology, management and complications of Inguinal Hernia in 60 year old male.

Discuss the differential diagnosis of Lump in the Right Iliac Fossa. Discuss the management of

Appendicular Mass.

SHORT ESSAYS
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0.

10.
11.
12.

Gall Stones

Infantile Hypertrophic Pyloric Stenosis

Secondaries in liver

Advantages and limitation of Minimal Access Surgery
Choledochal cyst

Pilonidal sinus

Haemorrhoids

Intussusception

Pseudo Cyst Pancreas

Fournier's Gangrene

SHORT ANSWERS

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Mention causes for Hematuria.

Complications of vasectomy

Mention types of abdominal incisions.
Varicocele

Mention transilluminant swellings in the body.
Indications for Intra Venous Urography (IVU)
Goodsall's Rule

Types of colostomy

Tumour markers in surgery

Mention types of urinary calculi.

10 x 5 = 50 Marks

10 x 3 = 30 Marks
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